R-XX-2022 1 2 City Council of the City of Glenarden, Maryland 3 2022 Legislation 4 5 **Resolution:** R-XX-2022 6 **Introduced By:** Derek Curtis II, Council President 7 **Co-Sponsors:** At the request of the Mayor 8 **Session: Special Regular Meeting January 18th, 2022** 9 **Date of Introduction:** 10 11 A Resolution to Approve Appointment of Mr. Dean Stewart as City Treasurer 12 13 WHEREAS, pursuant to Section C-801 "City Treasurer" of the City Charter, the City 14 Treasurer shall be appointed by the Mayor with the approval of the Council; and 15 WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to appoint Dean Stewart to the position of 16 17 Treasurer for the City of Glenarden, at the annual salary indicated in the budget, said appointment to be effective upon approval of the Council; and 18 19 20 WHEREAS, the Council has determined that it is appropriate to approve the 21 appointment of Mr. Dean Stewart as Treasurer for the City; and 22 23 Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of Glenarden, sitting in Special Regular Meeting this 18th day of January, 2022 as follows: 24 25 26 1. That the appointment of Dean Stewart as Treasurer for the City of Glenarden, 27 at the annual salary indicated in the budget, be and it is hereby approved pursuant 28 to the authority granted in Section 801 of the Charter. 29 30 2. That the Treasurer is authorized to undertake all those powers and duties as set 31 out in Section 802 of the City Charter. 32 33 4. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon signature of the City 34 Council. 35 36 37 Date Approved: 38 39 ATTEST: 40 City Council of Glenarden 41 42 43 44 Victoria Lewis, Council Clerk Derrick D. Curtis, II, Council President

45

Resolution to Approve Appointment of Mr. Dean Stewart as City Treasurer

Resolution to Approve Appointment of Mr. Dean Stewart as City Treasurer R-XX-2022 3 4 Angela D. Ferguson, Council Vice President Erika L. Fareed, Councilwoman Kathleen J. Guillaume, Councilwoman Maurice A. Hairston, Councilman James A. Herring, Councilman Robin Jones, Councilwoman Yea ___

Nay ___

Abstain ___